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Points of Contact

Note: The phone numbers listed below are not crisis hotlines. The phone numbers are provided for obtaining information
about your installation's suicide prevention program and training. Unit Chaplains are also an excellent resource for suicide
prevention and awareness.

Suicide Prevention Program Office Contact Numbers

Behavioral Health Affairs Officer LCDR Aaron D. Werbel
aaron.werbel@usmc.mil

703-432-9435
DSN 378-9435

Program Assistant Gail A. Reed
gail.reed@usmc.mil

703-784-9542
DSN 278-9542

3280 Russell Rd.
Quantico, VA 22134
FAX 703-784-9828

Suicide Information Points of Contact

Base
Installation Title Name Phone

Number

8th & I Semper Fit
Director

Jamie Morris
MorrisJL@MBW.usmc.mil

202-
433-
4295

Henderson
Hall

Health Promotion
Director

John Dupont
DupontJA@hqmc.usmc.mil

703-
614-
8759

Camp Allen Health Promotion
Coordinator

Arthur Jefferson
Jeffersonad@usmc-mccs.org

757-
444-
2300

MCAS
Cherry
Point

Health Promotion
Director

Annette Williams
Annette.Williams@usmc-mcc.org

252-
466-
6467

MCAS
Iwakuni

Health Promotion
Director Jennifer Faniel FanielJE@usmc-mccs.org

011-81-
6117-
53-4891

MCAS
Miramar

Health Promotion
Coordinator

Julie Carlson
CarlsonJ@usmc-mccs.org

858-
577-
7963

MCAS
New River

Semper Fit
Director

Stephen Williams
http://web.archive.org/web/20070210153444/http://www.usmc-
mccs.org/suicideprevent/ml/downloads/LINKS_Subcommittee_Charter.pdf

910-
752-
5605

MCAS
Yuma

Health Promotion
Coordinator

Kate Willison
WillisonKE@usmc-mccs.org

928-
269-
6769

MCB 29
Palms

Semper Fit
Director

James Cobb
CobbJD@usmc-mccs.org

760-
830-
5584

MCB
Butler

Health Promotion
Program Manager

Ceabert Griffith
GriffithC@okinawa.usmc.mil

DSN
645-
3910

Page 1 of 2MCCS - Suicide Prevention

1/16/200810:49:38 PMhttp://web.archive.org/web/20070210153444/http://www.usmc-mccs.org/suicid...



MCB Camp
Lejeune

Health Promotion
Director

Craig Reed
ReedCF@lejeune.usmc.mil

910-
451-
0023

MCB Camp
Pendleton

Health Promotion
Coordinator

Nicole Ayan
AYANNM@usmc-mccs.org

760-
763-
3794

MCB
Hawaii

Health Promotion
Director

Dan Dufrene
Dan.Dufrene@usmc-mccs.org

808-
254-
7636

MCB
Quantico

Health Promotion
Coordinator

Christine Davidson
Christine.Davidson@usmc-mccs.org

703-
784-
3780

MCLB
Albany

Health Promotion
Coordinator

Brenda Ray
RayBR@usmc-mccs.org

229-
639-
7935

MCLB
Barstow

Semper Fit
Director

Shelley Hines
Shelley.Hines@usmc.mil

760-
577-
6817

MCRD San
Diego

Health
Promotion/Fitness
Program Manager

Kelley Johnson
Johnsonkj@usmc-mccs.org

DSN
524-
8237

MCRD
Parris
Island

Semper Fit
Director

Paul Smith
SmithP@usmc-mccs.org

832-
228-
1507

MCAS
Beaufort

Semper Fit
Director

Paul Smith
SmithP@usmc-mccs.org

832-
228-
1507
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